
Kent Indoor Championships - Lee Valley Indoor Athletics Centre 15/16 March 2025
(a) Saturday, (b) Sunday

SM 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 211 Omari Markland-Montgomery Cambridge Harriers 7.13 Q

2 208 Nathan Isaac Med and Maid AC 7.21 Q

3 212 Trey McPherson Dartford Harriers AC 7.29 Q

4 216 Steven Tester (M40) Tonbridge AC 7.68 q

5 202 Joshua Arojo Dartford Harriers AC 7.94

6 210 Caspar Lumley Ashford AC 10.50

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 215 Nickoy Robinson Invicta East Kent AC 7.06 Q

2 209 Rory Kuypers Med and Maid AC 7.13 Q

3 203 Justin Bailey Dartford Harriers AC 7.29 Q

4 204 George Blake Tonbridge AC 7.30 q

5 206 Alan Danagher (M35) Dartford Harriers AC 8.25

6 201 Bilen Ahmet (M40) Kingston AC & Poly Harr 8.37

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 211 Omari Markland-Montgomery Cambridge Harriers 6.90

2 215 Nickoy Robinson Invicta East Kent AC 6.90

3 212 Trey McPherson Dartford Harriers AC 7.10

4 208 Nathan Isaac Med and Maid AC 7.18

5 203 Justin Bailey Dartford Harriers AC 7.29

6 204 George Blake Tonbridge AC 7.35

209 Rory Kuypers Med and Maid AC dis

SM 200m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 212 Trey McPherson Dartford Harriers AC 23.93 Q

2 373 Wilford Floyd Wilks (M55) Tonbridge AC 25.65 Q

3 202 Joshua Arojo Dartford Harriers AC 26.24 q

4 206 Alan Danagher (M35) Dartford Harriers AC 27.11 q

5 372 Oloff Van Zyl (M55) Sevenoaks AC 27.35

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 207 Shaquille Fernandez-Folkes Cambridge Harriers 23.83 Q

2 214 Lewis Parsons Thanet AC 25.82 Q

3 371 Wole Odele (M60) Cambridge Harriers 27.18

4 201 Bilen Ahmet (M40) Kingston AC & Poly Harr 27.79

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 212 Trey McPherson Dartford Harriers AC 22.64

2 207 Shaquille Fernandez-Folkes Cambridge Harriers 23.23

3 373 Wilford Floyd Wilks (M55) Tonbridge AC 25.90

4 202 Joshua Arojo Dartford Harriers AC 26.02

5 206 Alan Danagher (M35) Dartford Harriers AC 26.60

214 Lewis Parsons Thanet AC dns

SM 400m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 204 George Blake Tonbridge AC 50.49

2 425 Joseph Burton Tonbridge AC 52.25

3 216 Steven Tester (M40) Tonbridge AC 53.15

4 424 Adam Bernard (M40) Dartford Harriers AC 55.10

5 373 Wilford Floyd Wilks (M55) Tonbridge AC 60.59

SM 800m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 461 Theo Ronchetti (U20M) Med and Maid AC 1:59.81

2 459 Stuart McNally (M45) Dartford Harriers AC 2:12.46

3 460 Matthew Preston (M50) Cambridge Harriers 2:21.10

SM 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 458 Chris Loudon (M40) Cambridge Harriers 4:05.95

2 505 Andrew Pickett (M40) Dartford Harriers AC 4:34.45

3 372 Oloff Van Zyl (M55) Sevenoaks AC 4:41.95

4 460 Matthew Preston (M50) Cambridge Harriers 4:43.89

SM 60m Hurdles (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 333 Jonathan Mann Bexley AC 8.27

2 201 Bilen Ahmet (M40) Kingston AC & Poly Harr 11.14



SM High Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 213 Douglas Noel Invicta East Kent AC 1.75 1.70 o;1.75 xxo;1.80 xxx

2 201 Bilen Ahmet (M40) Kingston AC & Poly Harr 1.65 1.45 o;1.50 o;1.55 o;1.60 o;1.65 xxo;1.70 xxx

SM Pole Vault (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 535 Ethan Kitteridge Black & Brom H AC 4.30 4.20 o;4.30 o;4.40 xxx

2 213 Douglas Noel Invicta East Kent AC 4.30 4.00 xxo;4.20 o;4.30 o;4.40 xxx

3 201 Bilen Ahmet (M40) Kingston AC & Poly Harr 3.70 3.20 o;3.30 -;3.40 o;3.50 o;3.60 o;3.70 xxo;3.80 xxx

4 537 Luke Williams (M35) Ashford AC 3.50 3.20 o;3.30 -;3.40 xo;3.50 xxo;3.60 xxx

SM Long Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 553 Alexander Gray Paddock Wood AC 6.21 x; 6.21; 5.57; 5.84

2 555 Alex Stone Tonbridge AC 5.63 5.63; x; x; x

3 554 Kieran Isaac Med and Maid AC 5.55 5.50; 5.54; 3.52; 5.55

SM Triple Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 553 Alexander Gray Paddock Wood AC 13.56 13.56; x; x; x

2 571 Pelumi Oguntunde Bexley AC 12.43 x; x; 12.43; x

3 555 Alex Stone Tonbridge AC 12.00 x; x; 12.00; r

SM Shot (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 581 Harry Kendall Tonbridge AC 13.52 12.14; 13.52; 12.99; 13.34

2 580 Brydon Duncan Black & Brom H AC 12.70 12.01; 12.70; 12.61; 12.48

3 582 Khuwayne Linton Harrow AC 12.12 11.82; 11.69; 11.67; 12.12

4 213 Douglas Noel Invicta East Kent AC 11.74 11.65; x; x; 11.74

5 201 Bilen Ahmet (M40) Kingston AC & Poly Harr 9.68 x; 9.18; x; 9.68

U20M 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 227 Isaiah Olajide Med and Maid AC 7.15 Q

2 231 Joshua Thomas-Wright Invicta East Kent AC 7.21 Q

3 230 Daniel Shoyoye Med and Maid AC 7.34 q

4 232 Toby Vagg Sevenoaks AC 7.39

5 233 Oliver Zarembski Canterbury Ath Acd'y 7.40

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 221 Daniel Chigbu Dartford Harriers AC 7.08 Q

2 219 Marley Byfield Black & Brom H AC 7.18 Q

3 218 Rahaan Beckford Collier Cambridge Harriers 7.41

4 222 Daniel Famojuro Med and Maid AC 7.45

5 220 Andrew Caiquo Kent AC 7.58

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 226 Oji Okoro Black & Brom H AC 7.09 Q

2 223 Riley Heathcote Med and Maid AC 7.28 Q

3 225 Moses Odigbo Cambridge Harriers 7.56

228 Joshua Osaretin Med and Maid AC dis

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 226 Oji Okoro Black & Brom H AC 7.06

2 221 Daniel Chigbu Dartford Harriers AC 7.09

3 231 Joshua Thomas-Wright Invicta East Kent AC 7.16

4 227 Isaiah Olajide Med and Maid AC 7.16

5 219 Marley Byfield Black & Brom H AC 7.18

6 223 Riley Heathcote Med and Maid AC 7.22

7 230 Daniel Shoyoye Med and Maid AC 7.44

U20M 200m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 376 James Gill Invicta East Kent AC 22.26 Q

2 219 Marley Byfield Black & Brom H AC 22.72 Q

3 221 Daniel Chigbu Dartford Harriers AC 23.44 q

4 377 Benjamin Purton Med and Maid AC 24.42

5 225 Moses Odigbo Cambridge Harriers 24.89

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 375 Oliver Driscoll Black & Brom H AC 22.76 Q

2 339 Cheyne West Med and Maid AC 23.05 Q

3 228 Joshua Osaretin Med and Maid AC 23.15 q

4 230 Daniel Shoyoye Med and Maid AC 25.17



Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 376 James Gill Invicta East Kent AC 21.93 CBP

2 375 Oliver Driscoll Black & Brom H AC 21.96

3 219 Marley Byfield Black & Brom H AC 22.67

4 228 Joshua Osaretin Med and Maid AC 22.95

5 221 Daniel Chigbu Dartford Harriers AC 23.63

339 Cheyne West Med and Maid AC dnf

U20M 400m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 339 Cheyne West Med and Maid AC 49.53

2 375 Oliver Driscoll Black & Brom H AC 49.70

3 374 Thomas Daly Tonbridge AC 50.50

4 430 Joe Stone Tonbridge AC 52.37

5 429 John Flack Kent AC 52.65

6 428 Archie Bailey Canterbury Ath Acd'y 55.31

U20M 800m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 428 Archie Bailey Canterbury Ath Acd'y 2:09.77

U20M 60m Hurdles (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 339 Cheyne West Med and Maid AC 7.97 CBP

2 336 Rayhan Mourtada Black & Brom H AC 8.10

3 335 Tobechi Azodoh Bexley AC 8.24

4 337 Samuel Newton Tonbridge AC 8.55

5 338 Josiah Payne Cambridge Harriers 9.44

U20M High Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 337 Samuel Newton Tonbridge AC 1.90 1.80 o;1.85 o;1.90 o;1.95 xr

U20M Pole Vault (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 539 Finn Kitteridge Black & Brom H AC 3.80 3.50 o;3.60 o;3.70 o;3.80 o;3.90 xxx

2 430 Joe Stone Tonbridge AC 3.80 3.30 o;3.40 -;3.50 o;3.60 o;3.70 xo;3.80 o;3.90 xxx

3 538 Callum James Ashford AC 3.70 3.20 o;3.30 o;3.40 o;3.50 xo;3.60 o;3.70 xo;3.80 xxx

4 337 Samuel Newton Tonbridge AC 3.70 3.20 o;3.30 o;3.40 o;3.50 o;3.60 xxo;3.70 xxo;3.80 xxx

5 229 Harry Owen Tonbridge AC 3.70 3.20 xo;3.30 -;3.40 xo;3.50 xo;3.60 o;3.70 xxo;3.80 xxx

540 Michael Oyetti Dartford Harriers AC nm 4.00 xxx

U20M Triple Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 572 Owen Emuze Cambridge Harriers 12.62 12.62; x; x; x

2 573 Edward Little Med and Maid AC 11.31 x; 10.44; 11.31; x

3 574 Ethan Mbabazi Bexley AC 10.70 10.26; 10.70; 10.10; 10.18

U20M Shot (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 337 Samuel Newton Tonbridge AC 11.53 11.53; x; 10.85; 10.66

U17M 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 252 Deandre Sharpe S Factor Academy 7.12 Q

2 244 Nicholas Marquez Black & Brom H AC 7.33 Q

3 245 Jayden Naiker Ashford AC 7.48

4 249 Toby Onwuasoanya Bexley AC 7.69

250 Max Osborn Tonbridge AC dis

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 246 Hans Nmaju Cambridge Harriers 7.31 Q

2 248 Daniel Olatunji Black & Brom H AC 7.44 Q

3 238 Israel Faleye Dartford Harriers AC 7.51

4 235 Cameron Berry Thanet AC 7.90

5 242 Andrii Loish Ashford AC 8.07

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 236 Zavier Brathwaite Cambridge Harriers 7.27 Q

2 234 Jayden Akubue Dartford Harriers AC 7.40 Q

3 241 Olufikayo Lana Black & Brom H AC 7.40 q

4 237 Tyler Coppins Ashford AC 7.74

5 253 Tristan Thomas Black & Brom H AC 7.78



Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 252 Deandre Sharpe S Factor Academy 7.16

2 246 Hans Nmaju Cambridge Harriers 7.17

3 236 Zavier Brathwaite Cambridge Harriers 7.26

4 234 Jayden Akubue Dartford Harriers AC 7.34

5 244 Nicholas Marquez Black & Brom H AC 7.34

6 248 Daniel Olatunji Black & Brom H AC 7.44

7 241 Olufikayo Lana Black & Brom H AC 7.45

U17M 200m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 236 Zavier Brathwaite Cambridge Harriers 23.59 Q

2 241 Olufikayo Lana Black & Brom H AC 24.15

3 383 Alfie Newick Ashford AC 24.39

4 384 Joshua Stanley Tonbridge AC 24.94

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 247 Leo Norris Ashford AC 23.76 Q

2 238 Israel Faleye Dartford Harriers AC 24.21

3 378 Jonathan Adegbola Black & Brom H AC 24.36

4 235 Cameron Berry Thanet AC 25.03

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 380 Lucas Cameron Med and Maid AC 23.50 Q

2 246 Hans Nmaju Cambridge Harriers 23.66 q

3 385 Jensen Wright Ashford AC 25.38

4 379 Daniel Ayo-Adepoju Dartford Harriers AC 25.43

Heat 4

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 381 Luca Glyde-Jones Cambridge Harriers 23.57 Q

2 382 Rhys Joyeux Cambridge Harriers 23.84 q

3 249 Toby Onwuasoanya Bexley AC 24.18

4 242 Andrii Loish Ashford AC 25.65

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 381 Luca Glyde-Jones Cambridge Harriers 23.02

2 380 Lucas Cameron Med and Maid AC 23.03

3 236 Zavier Brathwaite Cambridge Harriers 23.15

4 246 Hans Nmaju Cambridge Harriers 23.45

5 247 Leo Norris Ashford AC 23.70

6 382 Rhys Joyeux Cambridge Harriers 23.75

U17M 400m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 344 Elijah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 55.73 Q

2 348 Thomas Webb Folkestone Running and AC 56.77

3 435 Lucien Hayes Sevenoaks AC 59.30

4 438 Jack Warner Ashford AC 60.16

5 437 Madalitso Valema-Mwanza Black & Brom H AC 63.37

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 380 Lucas Cameron Med and Maid AC 53.78 Q

2 382 Rhys Joyeux Cambridge Harriers 54.75 q

3 251 Oscar Sadowski Black & Brom H AC 56.05 q

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 439 Joshua Wellings Cambridge Harriers 53.43

2 436 Micah Salmon Black & Brom H AC 53.44

3 431 Max Barrasa-Gordon S Factor Academy 57.40

4 432 Ethan Barton Dartford Harriers AC 60.93

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 344 Elijah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 50.89

2 380 Lucas Cameron Med and Maid AC 51.04

3 436 Micah Salmon Black & Brom H AC 52.13

4 382 Rhys Joyeux Cambridge Harriers 52.32

5 439 Joshua Wellings Cambridge Harriers 54.20

251 Oscar Sadowski Black & Brom H AC dns

U17M 800m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 468 Benjamin O'Grady Black & Brom H AC 2:14.73 qR

2 349 Harry Wrigley Tonbridge AC 2:15.54 Q

3 470 Chidubem Ugoji Dartford Harriers AC 2:15.93 Q

4 466 Steven Galliard Tonbridge AC 2:16.66 q

5 469 Premlee Salmon Dartford Harriers AC 2:20.63

6 465 Sam Fowler Med and Maid AC 2:25.58



Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 434 Kian Farrell Black & Brom H AC 2:10.58 Q

2 467 Connor Lynch Central Park Athletics 2:10.79 Q

3 464 Thomas Ellis Cambridge Harriers 2:10.93 q

4 437 Madalitso Valema-Mwanza Black & Brom H AC 2:20.92

431 Max Barrasa-Gordon S Factor Academy dis

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 434 Kian Farrell Black & Brom H AC 2:00.90

2 468 Benjamin O'Grady Black & Brom H AC 2:03.21

3 470 Chidubem Ugoji Dartford Harriers AC 2:04.77

4 349 Harry Wrigley Tonbridge AC 2:05.83

5 467 Connor Lynch Central Park Athletics 2:12.25

6 464 Thomas Ellis Cambridge Harriers 2:14.67

466 Steven Galliard Tonbridge AC dns

U17M 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 464 Thomas Ellis Cambridge Harriers 4:41.31

2 348 Thomas Webb Folkestone Running and AC 5:16.23

U17M 60m Hurdles (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 344 Elijah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 8.42 Q

2 343 Rahman Odugbayi Dartford Harriers AC 8.52 Q

3 346 George Savvas Tonbridge AC 8.93 Q

4 340 Dylan Case Dartford Harriers AC 9.10 q

5 349 Harry Wrigley Tonbridge AC 9.11

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 246 Hans Nmaju Cambridge Harriers 8.37 Q

2 345 Kai Rogan Dartford Harriers AC 8.54 Q

3 341 Jadon Durotoye S Factor Academy 8.59 Q

4 348 Thomas Webb Folkestone Running and AC 9.45

5 347 Alfie Walach Swale Combined AC 9.55

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 246 Hans Nmaju Cambridge Harriers 8.23

2 344 Elijah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 8.34

3 343 Rahman Odugbayi Dartford Harriers AC 8.45

4 341 Jadon Durotoye S Factor Academy 8.54

5 346 George Savvas Tonbridge AC 8.97

6 340 Dylan Case Dartford Harriers AC 9.03

345 Kai Rogan Dartford Harriers AC dnf

U17M 3000m Walk (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 433 Trejan Checheku-Boamah Black & Brom H AC 16:35.22 NCBP

U17M High Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 523 Daniel Obike Cambridge Harriers 1.91 1.80 o;1.85 o;1.88 -;1.91 o;1.95 xxx

2 519 Ayoola Akeju Dartford Harriers AC 1.85 1.70 o;1.75 o;1.80 xo;1.85 xo;1.88 xxx

3 524 Harry Wickers Med and Maid AC 1.75 1.70 o;1.75 o;1.80 xxx

4 462 Omari Anderson Dartford Grammar School 1.65 1.60 o;1.65 o;1.70 xxx

5 522 Ryan Lynott Cambridge Harriers 1.60 1.60 xxo;1.65 xxx

6 521 William Jones Ashford AC 1.55 1.50 xxo;1.55 xxo;1.60 xxx

U17M Pole Vault (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 542 Charlie Platt Black & Brom H AC 3.90 3.70 o;3.80 -;3.90 xo;4.00 -;4.10 xxr

2 378 Jonathan Adegbola Black & Brom H AC 3.20 3.10 o;3.20 o;3.30 -;3.40 xxx

3 541 David Odeyemi Dartford Harriers AC 2.90 2.60 o;2.70 o;2.80 xo;2.90 o;3.00 xxx

3 543 Alistair Sosu Dartford Harriers AC 2.90 2.60 xo;2.70 o;2.80 o;2.90 o;3.00 xxx

5 348 Thomas Webb Folkestone Running and AC 2.50 2.10 o;2.30 o;2.40 o;2.50 o;2.60 xxx



U17M Long Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 343 Rahman Odugbayi Dartford Harriers AC 6.40 6.40; 6.24; 5.55; 6.12

2 524 Harry Wickers Med and Maid AC 6.24 6.17; 6.18; 6.21; 6.24

3 234 Jayden Akubue Dartford Harriers AC 5.75 x; x; 5.75; x

4 438 Jack Warner Ashford AC 5.55 5.55; 5.33; 5.32; x

5 349 Harry Wrigley Tonbridge AC 5.43 5.36; 5.23; 5.43; x

6 384 Joshua Stanley Tonbridge AC 5.38 5.38; x; 5.30; 4.92

7 347 Alfie Walach Swale Combined AC 5.34 5.34; 5.23; 5.18; 5.10

8 379 Daniel Ayo-Adepoju Dartford Harriers AC 5.22 5.22; x; 5.03; 4.99

9 557 Bryan Ikechukwu-Chime Dartford Grammar School 4.98 x; x; 4.98; x

10 558 Fedhel Amin Shanavas Tonbridge AC 4.75 2.54; x; 4.75; x

U17M Triple Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 343 Rahman Odugbayi Dartford Harriers AC 13.97 CBP 13.81; 13.97; 12.97; x

2 576 Ellis Yeboah Afari Dartford Harriers AC 13.46 x; 12.39; 12.60; 13.46

3 575 Derayo Alade Dartford Harriers AC 13.27 12.62; 12.86; 13.27; 13.21

4 557 Bryan Ikechukwu-Chime Dartford Grammar School 12.77 12.35; 12.77; 12.14; 12.58

U17M Shot (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 583 Kierath Dhillon Dartford Grammar School 13.57 12.72; 12.67; 13.40; 13.57

2 348 Thomas Webb Folkestone Running and AC 9.91 8.89; 9.86; 9.80; 9.91

3 347 Alfie Walach Swale Combined AC 9.66 8.67; 8.89; 9.66; x

4 584 Richard Faraday Thanet AC 9.26 9.26; 8.61; 8.01; 9.05

5 242 Andrii Loish Ashford AC 8.33 8.33; x; r

U15B 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 271 Elann Worghs-Brown S Factor Academy 7.37 Q

2 267 Ryan Pokharel Dartford Grammar School 7.96 Q

3 266 Harry Osborn Tonbridge AC 7.97 Q

4 265 Ify Obodoh Dartford Grammar School 8.03 q

5 263 Levi Mgbedike Bexley AC 8.19

6 258 Emmanuel Brown Dartford Grammar School 8.85

7 268 David Shoyoye Med and Maid AC 8.89

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 259 Jacob Clark-Jones Invicta East Kent AC 7.89 Q

2 255 Sylvester Amo-Konadu Jr Black & Brom H AC 7.92 Q

3 254 Olajide Ajetomobi Bexley AC 8.25 Q

4 260 Theo Dimech Med and Maid AC 8.32

5 262 Shan Haque Invicta East Kent AC 8.37

6 270 Jayden Wong Sevenoaks AC 8.60

7 257 Josiah-Joed Balogun Dartford Harriers AC 9.13

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 271 Elann Worghs-Brown S Factor Academy 7.32

2 259 Jacob Clark-Jones Invicta East Kent AC 7.85

3 255 Sylvester Amo-Konadu Jr Black & Brom H AC 7.90

4 266 Harry Osborn Tonbridge AC 7.92

5 267 Ryan Pokharel Dartford Grammar School 7.96

6 265 Ify Obodoh Dartford Grammar School 8.04

7 254 Olajide Ajetomobi Bexley AC 8.43

U15B 200m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 386 Chetan Dakarapu Tonbridge AC 26.7 Q

2 269 Harry Sugumaran Dartford Grammar School 28.1 q

3 391 Thomas Parker Tonbridge AC 29.1

4 393 Aaryan Purushothaman Dartford Grammar School 30.0

254 Olajide Ajetomobi Bexley AC dis

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 262 Shan Haque Invicta East Kent AC 28.0 Q

2 387 Jack Gregory Med and Maid AC 28.8

3 388 Chaim-Aaron Haastrup Med and Maid AC 30.2

4 257 Josiah-Joed Balogun Dartford Harriers AC 30.6

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 394 Jacob Uttin White Cliffs Ath and RC 26.2 Q

2 389 Oskar Lam Dartford Grammar School 27.1 q

3 263 Levi Mgbedike Bexley AC 28.0 q

4 390 Ethan Miles Med and Maid AC 30.6



Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 394 Jacob Uttin White Cliffs Ath and RC 25.90

2 389 Oskar Lam Dartford Grammar School 27.00

3 263 Levi Mgbedike Bexley AC 27.52

4 262 Shan Haque Invicta East Kent AC 28.08

386 Chetan Dakarapu Tonbridge AC dis

269 Harry Sugumaran Dartford Grammar School dns

U15B 300m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 441 Dillon Warner Ashford AC 41.83

2 260 Theo Dimech Med and Maid AC 44.63

U15B 800m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 478 Austin Richards Cambridge Harriers 2:14.61 Q

2 481 Alex van den Berg-Hows Cambridge Harriers 2:22.90 Q

3 474 Senuth Gomes Bexley AC 2:23.62 q

4 387 Jack Gregory Med and Maid AC 2:32.22

5 472 Zack Beckett Sevenoaks AC 2:45.34

6 475 Zachary Ives Dartford Harriers AC 2:55.07

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 482 Zachary Ward Tonbridge AC 2:20.78 Q

2 440 Aathinarth Gananathan Black & Brom H AC 2:21.29 Q

3 476 Sebastian Mottram Tonbridge AC 2:22.65 q

4 479 James Ross Sevenoaks AC 2:30.56 qR

5 473 Harry Carmody Cambridge Harriers 2:34.81

6 471 Charles Austin Dartford Harriers AC 2:38.03

Final (b)

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 440 Aathinarth Gananathan Black & Brom H AC 2:17.16

2 474 Senuth Gomes Bexley AC 2:18.15

3 476 Sebastian Mottram Tonbridge AC 2:20.65

4 481 Alex van den Berg-Hows Cambridge Harriers 2:20.96

5 482 Zachary Ward Tonbridge AC 2:24.73

479 James Ross Sevenoaks AC dns

U15B 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 506 James Bunn Black & Brom H AC 4:33.32

U15B 60m Hurdles (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 259 Jacob Clark-Jones Invicta East Kent AC 9.64

2 269 Harry Sugumaran Dartford Grammar School 10.36

3 256 Mack Atanda Kent AC 10.58

4 350 Jalil Anderson Dartford Grammar School 10.77

268 David Shoyoye Med and Maid AC dis

U15B 2000m Walk (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 512 Luke Eperon Black & Brom H AC 14:14.71 NCBP

390 Ethan Miles Med and Maid AC dis

U15B High Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 525 Elazar Adejinmi Dartford Grammar School 1.70 1.55 o;1.60 o;1.65 o;1.70 xxo;1.76 xxx

2 529 Toni Ogunjimi Med and Maid AC 1.60 1.45 o;1.50 o;1.55 xo;1.60 xo;1.65 xxx

3 527 William Connop Med and Maid AC 1.60 1.40 o;1.45 o;1.50 o;1.55 xxo;1.60 xo;1.65 xxx

4 526 Thomas Connop Med and Maid AC 1.55 1.40 o;1.45 o;1.50 o;1.55 o;1.60 xxx

5 388 Chaim-Aaron Haastrup Med and Maid AC 1.25 1.25 xxo;1.30 xxx

U15B Pole Vault (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 544 Andrei Dragulin Dartford Harriers AC 2.60 2.30 xo;2.40 xo;2.50 o;2.60 o;2.70 xxx

2 528 David Oghorodi Dartford Grammar School 2.00 1.70 o;1.85 o;2.00 xo;2.10 xxx

3 389 Oskar Lam Dartford Grammar School 1.85 1.70 xo;1.85 o;2.00 xxx



U15B Long Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 529 Toni Ogunjimi Med and Maid AC 5.19 5.19; x; 4.85; 4.87

2 265 Ify Obodoh Dartford Grammar School 5.00 4.88; 5.00; x; x

3 525 Elazar Adejinmi Dartford Grammar School 4.92 4.92; 4.91; x; 4.50

4 350 Jalil Anderson Dartford Grammar School 4.60 4.60; 2.06; 4.49; 4.47

5 389 Oskar Lam Dartford Grammar School 4.51 4.51; 4.30; 4.45; 3.86

6 562 Sotirios Panagiotidis Tonbridge AC 4.44 x; 4.44; 4.39; 4.34

7 258 Emmanuel Brown Dartford Grammar School 4.12 4.00; 3.80; 4.12; x

8 391 Thomas Parker Tonbridge AC 3.76 3.76; 3.46; x; x

9 559 Benjamin Amakihe Dartford Grammar School 3.09 x; 3.09; 2.77; 2.52

10 475 Zachary Ives Dartford Harriers AC 2.92 2.71; 2.92; 2.73; 2.66

11 560 Caleb Faleye Dartford Harriers AC 1.52 x; 1.52; x; x

U15B Triple Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 577 Siddharth Sinha Black & Brom H AC 11.58 11.09; 10.96; 11.33; 11.58

2 529 Toni Ogunjimi Med and Maid AC 11.54 11.54; 11.05; 11.02; 10.68

3 265 Ify Obodoh Dartford Grammar School 10.75 x; 10.62; 10.75; 10.32

4 560 Caleb Faleye Dartford Harriers AC 10.68 x; 10.68; x; 10.62

5 528 David Oghorodi Dartford Grammar School 8.61 x; x; 8.61; 8.34

U15B Shot (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 585 Obinna Aniebo Dartford Grammar School 14.05 11.46; x; 14.05; 13.96

2 587 Kendrick Onolememen Cambridge Harriers 13.65 12.38; x; 13.65; 13.15

3 586 Story Bundy Invicta East Kent AC 13.05 13.05; 11.64; 12.48; 12.69

4 588 Samar Plaha Dartford Grammar School 11.59 9.82; 11.59; 11.32; x

5 526 Thomas Connop Med and Maid AC 10.33 9.75; 10.00; 9.00; 10.33

6 589 Hayden Raymond Med and Maid AC 10.01 9.86; 9.74; 10.01; 9.58

7 440 Aathinarth Gananathan Black & Brom H AC 9.85 9.36; 9.85; 8.85; 9.67

8 482 Zachary Ward Tonbridge AC 8.83 8.83; 8.78; 7.18; 8.82

9 562 Sotirios Panagiotidis Tonbridge AC 7.99 7.51; 7.99; 7.49; 7.75

SW 60m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 272 Rebecca Abegunde-Williams Black & Brom H AC 8.12

2 274 Tara Farrell Windsor Slough & H AC 8.20

3 273 Isabelle Bridgeman Tonbridge AC 8.42

4 275 Shamariah Notice Kent AC 8.80

5 277 Nina Ridge (W50) Tonbridge AC 9.16

6 276 Valentina Olivieri (W35) Dartford Harriers AC 10.12

SW 200m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 397 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 25.06 CBP

2 396 Lucy Hope Med and Maid AC 26.00

3 395 Chanelle Cole Black & Brom H AC 26.50

4 275 Shamariah Notice Kent AC 30.36

SW 400m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 396 Lucy Hope Med and Maid AC 61.78 Q

2 395 Chanelle Cole Black & Brom H AC 62.03 Q

3 443 Erin Hughes Med and Maid AC 62.84 q

4 442 Hannah Carson (W35) Dartford Harriers AC 67.69 q

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 397 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 58.75 Q

2 444 Cameron Kelly-Gordon Black & Brom H AC 61.84 Q

3 273 Isabelle Bridgeman Tonbridge AC 68.25

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 397 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 56.29

2 396 Lucy Hope Med and Maid AC 58.18

3 444 Cameron Kelly-Gordon Black & Brom H AC 58.82

395 Chanelle Cole Black & Brom H AC dnf

442 Hannah Carson (W35) Dartford Harriers AC dns

443 Erin Hughes Med and Maid AC dns



SW 800m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 444 Cameron Kelly-Gordon Black & Brom H AC 2:14.35

2 488 Kathryn Sutton (W35) Dartford Harriers AC 2:14.58

3 487 Morgan Squibb Black & Brom H AC 2:16.33

4 484 Amy-Jayne Goodhand Invicta East Kent AC 2:21.08

5 486 Anna Palmer Med and Maid AC 2:29.03

6 485 Rebekah Goodhand Invicta East Kent AC 2:50.70

SW 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 484 Amy-Jayne Goodhand Invicta East Kent AC 4:43.59

2 508 Elinor Skinner (W45) Kent AC 5:14.32

3 485 Rebekah Goodhand Invicta East Kent AC 5:49.56

SW 3000m Walk (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 514 Hannah Hopper Cambridge Harriers 13:52.95 NCBP

2 513 Emily Ghose Tonbridge AC 15:45.55

3 515 Grazia Manzotti (W55) Tonbridge AC 16:40.67

SW Pole Vault (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 546 Jennifer Sheasby Enfield & Haringey AC 2.20 1.87 o;2.00 o;2.10 o;2.20 xo;2.30 xxx

2 545 Teresa Eades (W65) Dartford Harriers AC 2.20 1.87 o;2.00 o;2.10 o;2.20 xxo;2.30 xxx

SW Long Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 564 Emma Cowell Tonbridge AC 5.04 4.88; x; 5.04; 4.84

2 563 Claudia Baker Black & Brom H AC 4.91 4.61; 4.91; x; 4.79

3 277 Nina Ridge (W50) Tonbridge AC 4.29 4.10; 4.29; x; 4.21

SW Triple Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 563 Claudia Baker Black & Brom H AC 10.43 10.43; x; x; x

SW Shot (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 564 Emma Cowell Tonbridge AC 9.68 8.85; 8.58; 8.40; 9.68

2 592 Charlotte Nicholls (W35) Tonbridge AC 9.23 8.51; 8.95; 9.04; 9.23

3 590 Natalie Mann (W40) Cambridge Harriers 8.37 7.69; 7.70; 8.37; 7.00

4 277 Nina Ridge (W50) Tonbridge AC 8.29 8.29; 8.12; 8.29; 7.91

5 591 Rebecca Miah (W35) SCVAC 7.12 6.90; 7.10; 7.02; 7.12

U20W 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 290 Oluwadamitan Showemimo Med and Maid AC 7.66 Q

2 278 Grace Akindeji Med and Maid AC 7.98 Q

3 285 Azaria Makinde Med and Maid AC 7.98 Q

4 292 Nirah Valinejad Cambridge Harriers 8.03 q

5 289 Bethany Shimmen-Smith Thanet AC 8.58

6 283 Chanya-Asa Haastrup Med and Maid AC 8.84

7 284 Natalia Kolodziejczyk Thanet AC 9.09

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 279 Rebeccah Akinsanya Med and Maid AC 7.79 Q

2 288 Princess Nduku Be Fit Today Track Academy 7.89 Q

3 281 Lily Gayle Cambridge Harriers 8.18 Q

4 282 Crystal Green Canterbury Ath Acd'y 8.48

5 280 Lilly Beckett Thanet AC 9.51

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 290 Oluwadamitan Showemimo Med and Maid AC 7.67

2 279 Rebeccah Akinsanya Med and Maid AC 7.80

3 288 Princess Nduku Be Fit Today Track Academy 7.86

4 278 Grace Akindeji Med and Maid AC 7.96

5 292 Nirah Valinejad Cambridge Harriers 7.98

6 285 Azaria Makinde Med and Maid AC 8.02

7 281 Lily Gayle Cambridge Harriers 8.13



U20W 200m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 279 Rebeccah Akinsanya Med and Maid AC 24.97

2 290 Oluwadamitan Showemimo Med and Maid AC 25.19

3 399 Evangeline Dixon Tonbridge AC 26.46

4 282 Crystal Green Canterbury Ath Acd'y 27.97

5 398 Faith Adewunmi Black & Brom H AC 28.17

6 400 Marie Emptoz Invicta East Kent AC 33.47

U20W 400m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 448 Georgina Kyte Invicta East Kent AC 59.16 Q

2 447 Alyssa Firla Black & Brom H AC 59.32 Q

3 449 Olivia Magee-Brown Black & Brom H AC 66.86

4 451 Eve Morgan Med and Maid AC 67.93

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 450 Amber Matthews Med and Maid AC 59.95 Q

2 452 Tallulah Ndikanwu Black & Brom H AC 60.85 Q

3 354 Keziah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 61.13 q

4 446 Hannah Clarke Dartford Harriers AC 65.17 q

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 448 Georgina Kyte Invicta East Kent AC 57.52

2 447 Alyssa Firla Black & Brom H AC 57.93

3 450 Amber Matthews Med and Maid AC 58.59

4 354 Keziah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 59.16

5 452 Tallulah Ndikanwu Black & Brom H AC 61.61

6 446 Hannah Clarke Dartford Harriers AC 65.67

U20W 800m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 450 Amber Matthews Med and Maid AC 2:15.47

2 490 Lily Slack Tonbridge AC 2:18.62

3 489 Jennifer Clayton Med and Maid AC 2:29.04

U20W 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 509 Lola Sutton Med and Maid AC 4:44.21

U20W 60m Hurdles (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 355 Amelie Rabbidge Tonbridge AC 8.95 Q

2 281 Lily Gayle Cambridge Harriers 9.18 Q

3 351 Isabella Amartey Dartford Harriers AC 9.54 Q

4 352 Ellie Hepple Kent AC 10.79 q

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 356 Matilda Secker Tonbridge AC 8.93 Q

2 354 Keziah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 9.40 Q

3 357 Nia Thomas Med and Maid AC 10.69 Q

4 289 Bethany Shimmen-Smith Thanet AC 11.02

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 356 Matilda Secker Tonbridge AC 8.82 CBP

2 355 Amelie Rabbidge Tonbridge AC 8.88

3 281 Lily Gayle Cambridge Harriers 8.93

4 351 Isabella Amartey Dartford Harriers AC 9.25

5 354 Keziah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 9.29

6 357 Nia Thomas Med and Maid AC 10.87

352 Ellie Hepple Kent AC dns

U20W High Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 356 Matilda Secker Tonbridge AC 1.70 1.65 o;1.70 o;1.75 xxx

2 351 Isabella Amartey Dartford Harriers AC 1.55 1.40 o;1.45 o;1.50 o;1.55 o;1.60 xxx

3 289 Bethany Shimmen-Smith Thanet AC 1.55 1.35 o;1.40 o;1.45 o;1.50 xo;1.55 o;1.60 xxx

4 531 Lola Brett Thanet AC 1.40 1.35 o;1.40 o;1.45 xxx



U20W Long Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 351 Isabella Amartey Dartford Harriers AC 5.56 4.75; 5.22; 5.50; 5.56

2 566 Qi-Chi Ukpai Black & Brom H AC 5.31 5.24; 5.31; 5.21; 5.18

3 356 Matilda Secker Tonbridge AC 5.13 5.08; 5.09; 5.13; 4.86

4 451 Eve Morgan Med and Maid AC 4.58 4.51; 4.57; 4.58; 4.54

5 289 Bethany Shimmen-Smith Thanet AC 4.50 4.50; 4.22; 4.44; x

6 531 Lola Brett Thanet AC 4.30 4.30; 3.78; 4.19; 3.38

U20W Triple Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 566 Qi-Chi Ukpai Black & Brom H AC 12.19 12.17; 11.63; 12.06; 12.19

2 354 Keziah Olaleye Cambridge Harriers 10.28 10.07; 10.28; 10.14; 10.10

U20W Shot (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 356 Matilda Secker Tonbridge AC 9.23 9.23; 8.64; 8.96; 8.04

2 531 Lola Brett Thanet AC 8.11 8.07; 8.11; 7.77; 7.68

3 357 Nia Thomas Med and Maid AC 7.50 6.57; 7.43; 7.50; 6.99

U17W 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 309 Nia Thomas Cambridge Harriers 8.15 Q

2 297 Annie Dinnis Tonbridge AC 8.23 Q

3 304 Candy Okeoma Dartford Harriers AC 8.43 q

4 308 Eniola Sodeke Cambridge Harriers 9.18

5 301 Natalia Lynn Tonbridge AC 9.34

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 310 Sienna Thompson Black & Brom H AC 8.24 Q

2 294 Keriema Bailey Bexley AC 8.33 Q

3 361 Mia Pearson Ashford AC 8.71

4 307 Eleanor Smith Ashford AC 9.32

5 300 Nifemi Juyitan Swale Combined AC 9.42

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 303 Cheyanne Nketia S Factor Academy 7.83 Q

2 293 Melissa Ameyaw Bexley AC 8.36 Q

3 302 Isabel Mouser Tonbridge AC 8.49

4 305 Amelia Reed Med and Maid AC 8.56

5 306 Summer Shepherd Tonbridge AC 9.00

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 303 Cheyanne Nketia S Factor Academy 7.80

2 309 Nia Thomas Cambridge Harriers 8.09

3 294 Keriema Bailey Bexley AC 8.21

4 310 Sienna Thompson Black & Brom H AC 8.21

5 297 Annie Dinnis Tonbridge AC 8.25

6 293 Melissa Ameyaw Bexley AC 8.27

7 304 Candy Okeoma Dartford Harriers AC 8.41

U17W 200m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 406 Olivia Mtungwazi Sevenoaks AC 25.82 Q

2 358 Tess Hepple Kent AC 26.78 Q

3 412 Laetitia Tene S Factor Academy 27.89 q

4 304 Candy Okeoma Dartford Harriers AC 28.92 q

5 402 Mayowa Afon Dartford Harriers AC 32.13

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 409 Angel Salako Dartford Harriers AC 26.25 Q

2 294 Keriema Bailey Bexley AC 27.36 Q

3 305 Amelia Reed Med and Maid AC 28.73 q

4 408 Olivia-Daisy Prosser Thanet AC 31.11

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 413 Sophie Tran Black & Brom H AC 26.55 Q

2 401 Ismae Abomeli Woodford Green w EL 27.34 Q

3 407 Jazmine Newick Ashford AC 28.95

4 404 Imogen Carter Thanet AC 30.53

Heat 4

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 310 Sienna Thompson Black & Brom H AC 26.33 Q

2 410 Lucy Steer Invicta East Kent AC 27.22 Q

3 364 Rebecca Turner Dartford Harriers AC 27.39 q

4 411 Sophia Stewart Sevenoaks AC 30.03

5 405 Felicity Edwards Tonbridge AC 30.56



S/F 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 409 Angel Salako Dartford Harriers AC 26.3 Q

2 310 Sienna Thompson Black & Brom H AC 26.4 Q

3 401 Ismae Abomeli Woodford Green w EL 27.5 Q

4 410 Lucy Steer Invicta East Kent AC 27.9

5 412 Laetitia Tene S Factor Academy 27.9

6 305 Amelia Reed Med and Maid AC 30.0

S/F 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 406 Olivia Mtungwazi Sevenoaks AC 26.3 Q

2 413 Sophie Tran Black & Brom H AC 26.4 Q

3 294 Keriema Bailey Bexley AC 27.3 Q

4 364 Rebecca Turner Dartford Harriers AC 28.2

5 304 Candy Okeoma Dartford Harriers AC 28.6

358 Tess Hepple Kent AC dnf

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 406 Olivia Mtungwazi Sevenoaks AC 24.81

2 409 Angel Salako Dartford Harriers AC 26.07

3 413 Sophie Tran Black & Brom H AC 26.17

4 310 Sienna Thompson Black & Brom H AC 26.27

5 294 Keriema Bailey Bexley AC 27.03

6 401 Ismae Abomeli Woodford Green w EL 27.78

U17W 300m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 363 Saskia Taylor Tonbridge AC 41.85

2 413 Sophie Tran Black & Brom H AC 42.10

3 453 Elena Oliphant S Factor Academy 42.63

4 412 Laetitia Tene S Factor Academy 44.62

5 402 Mayowa Afon Dartford Harriers AC 51.40

U17W 800m (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 453 Elena Oliphant S Factor Academy 2:22.16

2 493 Neve Raymond Tonbridge AC 2:23.81

3 494 Niamh Stanley Black & Brom H AC 2:28.04

4 495 Celia Yeatman Cambridge Harriers 2:29.69

5 491 Aoife Foley Tonbridge AC 2:31.95

6 311 Sena Wright Tonbridge AC 2:51.06

U17W 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 491 Aoife Foley Tonbridge AC 5:07.65

2 510 Meredith Cummins Cambridge Harriers 5:09.71

U17W 60m Hurdles (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 358 Tess Hepple Kent AC 8.89

2 360 Fayo Olatunde Black & Brom H AC 9.05

3 309 Nia Thomas Cambridge Harriers 9.22

4 363 Saskia Taylor Tonbridge AC 9.62

5 364 Rebecca Turner Dartford Harriers AC 9.67

6 302 Isabel Mouser Tonbridge AC 10.12

7 359 Gracie Lawton Invicta East Kent AC 10.65

U17W 2000m Walk (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 517 Florence Watson Black & Brom H AC 11:14.71 CBP

U17W High Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 532 Phoebe Folarin Kent AC 1.60 1.30 o;1.35 o;1.40 xo;1.45 o;1.50 o;1.55 xxo;1.60 xo;1.65 xxx

2 363 Saskia Taylor Tonbridge AC 1.55 1.40 o;1.45 xo;1.50 o;1.55 o;1.60 xxx

3 359 Gracie Lawton Invicta East Kent AC 1.45 1.30 o;1.35 xo;1.40 o;1.45 o;1.50 xxx

U17W Pole Vault (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 548 Luna Corry Black & Brom H AC 2.95 2.50 xo;2.60 o;2.70 o;2.80 o;2.90 xo;2.95 xxo;3.00 xxx

2 311 Sena Wright Tonbridge AC 2.10 1.70 o;1.85 o;2.00 o;2.10 xo;2.20 xxx



U17W Long Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 409 Angel Salako Dartford Harriers AC 5.15 x; x; 4.88; 5.15

2 401 Ismae Abomeli Woodford Green w EL 4.80 4.34; 4.59; 4.80; 4.61

3 359 Gracie Lawton Invicta East Kent AC 4.57 4.57; x; 4.36; 4.18

4 300 Nifemi Juyitan Swale Combined AC 3.68 3.53; 3.68; 3.41; 3.50

5 568 Lina Poku Cambridge Harriers 3.50 x; 3.50; x; x

U17W Triple Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 409 Angel Salako Dartford Harriers AC 10.69 10.69; x; 10.46; 10.67

2 358 Tess Hepple Kent AC 10.56 10.56; 10.29; 10.47; 10.39

3 579 Chikamso Ugoji Dartford Harriers AC 10.50 x; 10.48; 10.50; 10.46

4 364 Rebecca Turner Dartford Harriers AC 9.68 9.42; 9.45; 9.62; 9.68

5 567 Siv Leila Eliassen Kent AC 9.43 9.28; 9.43; 9.29; x

6 298 Jayah Gaskin Bexley AC 8.78 -; 8.46; 8.73; 8.78

7 578 Lily Juan Med and Maid AC 8.78 8.65; 8.54; 8.78; 8.46

U17W Shot (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 593 Emilia Adese Black & Brom H AC 15.04 15.04; 14.64; 12.99; 13.45

2 594 Brianna Kuranga Sevenoaks AC 9.71 9.57; 9.11; 9.02; 9.71

3 359 Gracie Lawton Invicta East Kent AC 8.81 x; 8.08; 8.43; 8.81

4 578 Lily Juan Med and Maid AC 7.93 7.80; 7.93; 7.56; 7.93

5 405 Felicity Edwards Tonbridge AC 7.01 7.01; 6.85; 6.89; 6.85

6 361 Mia Pearson Ashford AC 6.81 6.75; 6.81; 6.31; 5.78

7 595 Antonia Moore Med and Maid AC 5.86 5.20; 5.59; 5.86; 4.80

U15G 60m (b)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 314 Joyce Akindeji Medway and Maidstone AC 8.17 Q

2 312 Leah Abisi Black & Brom H AC 8.58 Q

3 324 Haleema Okejimi Bexley AC 8.63

4 328 Serena Simans Black & Brom H AC 8.75

5 315 Kalia Barnes S Factor Academy 8.90

6 319 Lauren Griffin Black & Brom H AC 8.98

7 326 Cissia Rowswell Dartford Harriers AC 9.46

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 330 Amiyah Spencer Medway and Maidstone AC 7.63 Q CBP

2 321 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford Harriers AC 8.17 Q

3 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 8.18 q

4 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 8.59

5 320 Abigail Igwe Medway and Maidstone AC 8.89

6 316 Sheun Bello Bexley AC 8.92

7 329 Bluebell Smith Sevenoaks AC 8.98

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 323 Matilda Murray Black & Brom H AC 8.10 Q

2 327 Oluwamumidara Showemimo Medway and Maidstone AC 8.46 Q

3 317 Zamaia Dixon Black & Brom H AC 8.61

4 318 Kayla Fanoiki Bexley AC 8.61

5 332 Issy Stephenson S Factor Academy 9.02

6 322 Freya Lawson Invicta East Kent AC 9.26

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 330 Amiyah Spencer Medway and Maidstone AC 7.68

2 323 Matilda Murray Black & Brom H AC 8.06

3 321 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford Harriers AC 8.10

4 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 8.25

5 314 Joyce Akindeji Medway and Maidstone AC 8.29

6 312 Leah Abisi Black & Brom H AC 8.53

7 327 Oluwamumidara Showemimo Medway and Maidstone AC 8.62

U15G 200m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 423 Sereniti Rankin Ashford AC 27.74 Q

2 328 Serena Simans Black & Brom H AC 29.52 Q

3 417 Tayla Galliard Tonbridge AC 30.27

4 420 Darcy Knight Tonbridge AC 31.19

316 Sheun Bello Bexley AC dnf

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 332 Issy Stephenson S Factor Academy 28.51 Q

2 318 Kayla Fanoiki Bexley AC 28.80 Q

3 320 Abigail Igwe Medway and Maidstone AC 29.37 q

4 324 Haleema Okejimi Bexley AC 30.77

5 418 Harriet Hughes Black & Brom H AC 31.28

Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Perf



1 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 28.89 Q

2 414 Victory Daniels Dartford Harriers AC 30.14 Q

3 369 Millie Rumley Swale Combined AC 30.73

4 370 Ka'liyah Smith S Factor Academy 30.95

5 415 Annelie Earl Sevenoaks AC 31.08

6 416 Rhiannie Francis S Factor Academy 31.12

Heat 4

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 422 Momo Olaribigbe Tonbridge AC 28.17 Q

2 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 28.44 Q

3 319 Lauren Griffin Black & Brom H AC 29.66 q

4 315 Kalia Barnes S Factor Academy 30.03 q

5 421 Gabriella Lucas Sevenoaks AC 30.10 q

S/F 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 423 Sereniti Rankin Ashford AC 27.36 Q

2 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 28.24 Q

3 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 28.64 Q

4 320 Abigail Igwe Medway and Maidstone AC 29.70

5 421 Gabriella Lucas Sevenoaks AC 31.01

414 Victory Daniels Dartford Harriers AC dnf

S/F 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 422 Momo Olaribigbe Tonbridge AC 28.17 Q

2 332 Issy Stephenson S Factor Academy 28.69 Q

3 318 Kayla Fanoiki Bexley AC 28.75 Q

4 328 Serena Simans Black & Brom H AC 28.99

5 315 Kalia Barnes S Factor Academy 29.71

6 319 Lauren Griffin Black & Brom H AC 29.75

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 423 Sereniti Rankin Ashford AC 26.91

2 422 Momo Olaribigbe Tonbridge AC 28.11

3 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 28.56

4 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 28.92

5 332 Issy Stephenson S Factor Academy 28.95

318 Kayla Fanoiki Bexley AC dnf

U15G 300m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 419 Manroop Jandu Dartford Harriers AC 45.62

2 454 Alba Homans-Yau Black & Brom H AC 46.37

3 365 Sophie Floyd Cambridge Harriers 47.30

4 455 Isla Kennedy Dartford Harriers AC 49.61

5 322 Freya Lawson Invicta East Kent AC 51.20

U15G 800m (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 501 Aoife Stanley Black & Brom H AC 2:39.9 Q

2 418 Harriet Hughes Black & Brom H AC 2:40.0 Q

3 502 Gwennan Thomas Dartford Harriers AC 2:40.4 q

4 497 Melody Lindsey Black & Brom H AC 2:40.9

5 496 Beth Balzan Dartford Harriers AC 3:00.5

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 500 Shevia Ryan Dartford Harriers AC 2:32.8

2 503 Esther Yeatman Cambridge Harriers 2:34.4

3 504 Seren Yeatman Cambridge Harriers 2:36.4

4 455 Isla Kennedy Dartford Harriers AC 3:03.8

Final (b)

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 501 Aoife Stanley Black & Brom H AC 2:31.32

2 500 Shevia Ryan Dartford Harriers AC 2:32.70

3 503 Esther Yeatman Cambridge Harriers 2:35.00

4 418 Harriet Hughes Black & Brom H AC 2:42.00

5 502 Gwennan Thomas Dartford Harriers AC 2:48.34

504 Seren Yeatman Cambridge Harriers dns

U15G 1500m (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 511 Isabella Jenkins Black & Brom H AC 5:29.01



U15G 60m Hurdles (a)

Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 321 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford Harriers AC 9.19 Q

2 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 9.84 Q

3 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 10.07 Q

4 332 Issy Stephenson S Factor Academy 10.10 q

5 365 Sophie Floyd Cambridge Harriers 10.22

Heat 2

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 323 Matilda Murray Black & Brom H AC 9.10 Q

2 369 Millie Rumley Swale Combined AC 10.07 Q

3 366 Megan Fulton Swale Combined AC 11.28 Q

4 370 Ka'liyah Smith S Factor Academy 11.98

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 321 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford Harriers AC 8.98 CBP

2 323 Matilda Murray Black & Brom H AC 9.12

3 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 9.77

4 369 Millie Rumley Swale Combined AC 9.99

5 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 10.05

6 332 Issy Stephenson S Factor Academy 10.37

366 Megan Fulton Swale Combined AC dnf

U15G 2000m Walk (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 518 Ellin Wilson Ashford AC 11:04.37

U15G High Jump (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 321 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford Harriers AC 1.59 1.45 o;1.50 xo;1.53 o;1.56 o;1.59 xo;1.62 xxx

2 366 Megan Fulton Swale Combined AC 1.45 1.25 o;1.30 o;1.35 o;1.40 xo;1.45 xo;1.50 xxx

3 423 Sereniti Rankin Ashford AC 1.40 1.25 o;1.30 o;1.35 xo;1.40 xo;1.45 xxx

4 533 Gabriella Emoekabu Medway and Maidstone AC 1.40 1.30 o;1.35 o;1.40 xxo;1.45 xxx

5 534 Evelyn Grayston Cambridge Harriers 1.35 1.25 o;1.30 o;1.35 o;1.40 xxx

U15G Pole Vault (a)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 551 Zoya Gabryelow Dartford Harriers AC 3.00 2.60 o;2.70 o;2.80 xo;2.90 o;3.00 xo;3.05 xxx

2 550 Ella Brooker Black & Brom H AC 2.50 2.40 xxo;2.50 xo;2.60 xxx

U15G Long Jump (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 331 Mattea Stanley Invicta East Kent AC 4.43 x; x; 3.97; 4.43

2 569 Kathleen Knight Misson Medway and Maidstone AC 4.41 4.37; 4.41; 4.11; 4.30

3 419 Manroop Jandu Dartford Harriers AC 4.39 4.30; 4.32; 4.39; x

4 314 Joyce Akindeji Medway and Maidstone AC 4.39 4.13; -; 4.39; 4.28

5 325 Tiffany Oyewale Tonbridge AC 4.08 3.92; -; 4.08; 3.87

6 418 Harriet Hughes Black & Brom H AC 3.04 2.91; 3.02; 2.77; 3.04

U15G Shot (b)

Final

No. Athlete Club Perf

1 596 Miya Cook Cambridge Harriers 10.40 x; 9.79; 10.13; 10.40

2 569 Kathleen Knight Misson Medway and Maidstone AC 8.59 8.59; 7.96; 8.41; 8.52

3 370 Ka'liyah Smith S Factor Academy 7.75 7.15; 7.23; 7.46; 7.75


